

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24362/2009

HUSSAINMIYA AMHAMAD METKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR.SPL.LAQ.OFFR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It seems that nobody was present on last two occasions.

Now today, Mr Amol Chitale appearing on behalf of Mr Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that they would prefer to serve dasti notice through the standing counsel.

Permission is granted.

List again on 19.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj