

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24362/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2008
in FA No. 340/2002 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

HUSSAINMIYA MAHAMAD METKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

THRO. SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, PANVEL

(Appln. For condonation of delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date : 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, AAG
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

In view of judgment of this Court in *Ambya Kalya
Mhatre(Dead) Through Lrs & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra,
(2011) 9 SCC 325*, the matter is remanded to the High Court
for fresh decision in accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before the High Court
for further proceedings on 29th January, 2018.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER